

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2023											
			% of Total Receipts <sup>2</sup>	Count <sup>3</sup>	% of Count <sup>4</sup>	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max
<b>Total Gross Receipts <sup>1</sup></b>		<b>\$2,101,066,463</b>		18,683		<b>\$112,459</b>	<b>\$3,047</b>	<b>\$6,654</b>	<b>\$25,000</b>	<b>\$48</b>	<b>\$269,049,048</b>
<b>Distributions</b>	Secured Creditors	\$663,792,520	31.6%	2,190	11.7%	\$303,102	\$5,847	\$38,848	\$198,971	\$6	\$95,575,026
	Priority Creditors	\$83,524,859	4.0%	3,859	20.7%	\$21,644	\$940	\$2,260	\$7,345	\$0	\$8,506,477
	Unsecured Creditors	\$413,128,261	19.7%	16,233	86.9%	\$25,450	\$1,592	\$3,169	\$8,623	\$0	\$36,320,720
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$165,323,445	7.9%	5,831	31.2%	\$28,353	\$1,000	\$3,434	\$14,705	\$0	\$6,870,760
	<b>Total Distributions</b>	<b>\$1,325,769,085</b>	<b>63.1%</b>								
<b>Fees &amp; Costs</b>	Trustee Fees	\$96,041,046	4.6%	18,596	99.5%	\$5,165	\$659	\$1,297	\$2,800	\$3	\$8,094,721
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$72,360,240	3.4%	4,194	22.4%	\$17,253	\$900	\$2,448	\$7,118	\$1	\$10,536,880
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$259,036,951	12.3%	4,127	22.1%	\$62,766	\$3,500	\$11,044	\$35,000	\$12	\$51,756,060
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$15,843,876	0.8%	249	1.3%	\$63,630	\$943	\$2,315	\$8,500	\$4	\$9,838,592
	Outside Professional Fees	\$78,884,008	3.8%	4,201	22.5%	\$18,777	\$873	\$2,437	\$11,757	\$10	\$3,541,433
	Administrative Costs	\$151,649,704	7.2%	18,573	99.4%	\$8,165	\$71	\$179	\$746	\$0	\$13,960,120
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$101,483,668	4.8%	308	1.6%	\$329,492	\$6,537	\$26,902	\$77,040	\$72	\$49,006,415
<b>Total Fees &amp; Costs</b>	<b>\$775,299,494</b>	<b>36.9%</b>									

<sup>1</sup> Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

<sup>2</sup> Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

<sup>3</sup> Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

<sup>4</sup> Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.